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D1sTURBANCES IN TELENGANA

*694. SHRI M N. KAUL:
SHR1 DEVI SINGH:
SHR} LOKANATH MISRA:f
SARDAR RAM SINGH:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FATIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the present position regarding sudden and wide-spread disturbances in Andhra Pradesh, particularly the Telengana area, necessitating the calling in of the armed forces ton assist the civil authorities, where required in restoring law and order in the State; and

(b) how Government propose to solve the problem arising out of the dispute relating to right of citizenship in Telegana and the gentlemea's agreement of 1956 regarding safeguards in the Telengana area?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN): (a)
According to information furnished by the State Government, army was called in on the night of January 23, 1969 as agitation in Telangana and Andhra areas had taken a violent turn. Though the agitation gtill continues, no major incidents have been reported since February 5, 1969.

(b) The Central Government have been in close and constant touch with the State Government, The Chief Minister held a discussion with leaders of political parties on

January 19, 1969 and certain decisions were taken regarding the implementation of safeguards for thz2
Telangana area. The State Government issued necessary orders on January 21, 1969. It would be the endeavour of the Central Government to assist the State Government in every possible way to redress the genuine grisvances of the people of Telangana. «

+The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri
Lokanath Misra.
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SHRI LOKANATH MISRA: I do not know what the definition of “majecr incidents” is according to the honourable Home Minister. . .

SHRI A. D. MANI: Ten heads broken.
SHRI LOKNANTH MISRA: May

I know if it is a fact that since the Chief Minister did not dare to go and get into the aeroplane in which he was to fly to Delhi by the main door, he had to go by the back door? Is the Osmania University closed till 9th June, 1969? And is the Home Minister aware that there is not a single bus in the twin cities of Hydersbad and Secunderabad?

SHRI M. V., BHADRAM: That is not a fact.

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA: Let him say. “No”., Let me put my question. Is it a fact or not? In addition to this, Sir, there is a statement of the Chief Minister in the newspapers where he holds some Congressmen responsible for the violent agitation in the Telangana area, and he goes on to say that the Central leadership is also encouraging those Congressmen 1n the Telangana area and that if the Central leaders desist from encouraging the Congressmen there, then something could be dsone, he could control the situation in his own way. I would like to know whether it is a faet or not. I would also like to know whether during the discussions that he had with the honourable Home Minister ang the honourable Prime Minister, he conveyed these feelings to them, meaning thereby that unless the Home Minister and the Prime Minister desisted from encouraging the rebellious Congress elements in Telangana, he would not be able to control the situation.

SHRI Y. B, CHAVAN: Sir, hon.
Shri Misra has introduced a new element in this whole matter. . .

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA:
That is what the Chief Minister says.
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SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: There is no question of anybody encouraging the disturbances. I would humbly submit to this honourable House that these would be wrong suggestions; if I may call them mischievous sugges~
tions, Sir, we all know that there is a strong agitation. The people’s minds atre agitated in Telangana and Andhra, In this matter, Sir, everybody, at least one who belongs to this honourable House, Members of Parliament, will have to take a position to help them resolve their difficulties. And we should not say any word here or there which would only add fuel to the fire.
Sir, I have not yet met the Andhra Pradesh Chief Minister. But
I may gsay, Sir, that all efforts are made by him for removing any cause for grievance in the minds of the people of Telangana,

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA: May
1 know, Sir, if the honourable “lome Minister feels satisfied that the recommendations made by the Telangana Regional Committees have been implemented by the Cheif Minister so far as the Telangana areas are concerned? If he is feeling satisfied about it, has he advised the Telangana Congress leaders that he feels satisfied that everything that could be implemented according to the recommendations of the Committeeg has been done, and therefore, there is no cause for any agitation?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: 1I do not think the Chief Minister has taken that position. Even the Chief Minister has not taken the position that he is satisfied about it, Therefore, he is making efforts to call the representatives of all the political parties and to see how best the recommendations can be implemented.

SHRI N. VENKATESWARA RAO:
Is the honourable Minister aware that since the 4{roubles have staried there is a regular police guard at the homes of the Andhra Ministers and that none of them is in a position to go into the midst of the people? Is he also aware that this trouble.is mainly due to a

[ RAJYA SABHA |

'

to Questions 5942
crisis of confidence in the present lea-
dear<hip of Andhra Pradesh? Again, Sir, is the hon. Minister aware tihat though there are many differences between the people of Telangana and Andhra, the common slogan that is heard in both the areas is, “Down with Brahmanda Reddy”
SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: Sir, the hon. Member appears to know more than what I know in this matter. Well, Sir, any campaign against an individual cannot be said to be a very happy thing, With regard to the guestion as to what is the position in the party, it is not a matter for me to express an opinion here, And as far as the Min-~
istevs are concerned, 'normally all security precautions are taken, This is not something special.
SHR] M. V. BHADRAM: Sir, the honourable Home Minister has stated that the Chief Minister is taking steps to resolye the crisis. The All-Party Conference signed a document on the 19th January. What steps have been taken since then by the Chief Minis~
ter to improve the situation and satisfy the Telangana people?

SHRI Y, B. CHAVAN: Sir, he is in the process of taking all the steps.
They are continuous steps and continuous action is being taken,

SHRI M. V. BHADRAM: What are they?

-

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: If you ask me for that I will get a report from him and give it to you.

S T qETT ATeT : H &
g ARa g f& s A ag s
ff A9 gHeAT EM U FE T
T e FLAT §, qUagl 9g we<
FEEAT 39T 9 AT J gHSAT I
F AW T FL & FTL0T #4747 7
T ged ¥ & 37 9@ ¥ UF 919
X g =gt § 5 fow aw #
JTIAT F AW F A o, S ag
F) weg 739 A WY fqes cqai 9% Jgt &
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ARN #Y AW @Ay 8 dfdw
TLF 9% qTT QAT qagre Fdm

g, fau® sTOr I gHEAd g1 owdY g, ar e fefa frdwy @
FT 78 TG T I9T FT GLHTA
F1 o7 fgarom & f& wgr oy fows gY o §, agl & AW AT F AW 1
F3 arfe qEY geead 7 & )

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: It is a general question that the honourable Member has asked, I think every Chief Minister of a State would be naturally interested in getting his different regions satisfied, particularly the backward regions of the State. It is in his own political interest and it is in the interests of the State concern-~
ed. Naturally the Govt. of India whenever an occaslon comes, if its advice 1s sought, always advises on this matter to proceed on the same lines.

St My gt - & @R ¥ 7@
ST G OF FAT G AT 77 07T
g tr e feafa s T 7 & 23 agq
GILFTF ¥ | 93 FIE ATHAT TAEIAA
A & | faas7 wrgar<n ¥ 914t &, 399
Y F37 NFT UAIeT g wT @2
1T g L TF MT § 98T 147 & | Tgl
as fa FAATTH AT AT H AT F AT
S FE a0 S, T A AMT AT W R AR
T ART a1 AIT I BT F TA
T g, FTF FE M1 F A [SHE
frzfg ) 37 wF A feafa et
¥ FIAEITE & HIT ZaFT FTIM AT
ZA 3T ar g awar g fF S gar anfy
AE AT famg S T w1 AR 3O T
ghi

genA A A E L AR H A
g & fare qiaT £ wrw afefeafy
JA AT H 77 2 fF {FATATF AT HAT
AT FT FITRE FH L) AFIA
AT AEAT E F FAT G TRITSAT AATT
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to Questions Q. 4
AFHT KT A0 G &, AT IE Faa & fr gw
AT @Y HAT FAT RT3, SAH!
qAT F FIT JATAT & AT FFAT AAT
2, SAEL AT FT I T FI g HE
FY FITA FA? ATTE T ASF B
AT FT &, 4-5 qricai f AT FT
IqY FTE FAIN AL AT || TF I
T a4 F1 QHTHE ZAT 47 A9 H Iqq
Fo arar F47 fawer | fe T ars ¥ aga
qI1 TARAA G371 &1 TAT | gAfAg
§ AT atgar g B 2 1 gy arg
T Fiforer ST i F@aTe X9 are FI FE F7 IT AgT HT TIHIL FT gal
FTAFE AL G TAT F, TG Y
&1, FT & JAMAT Ra¥e &F IJTAT & A1 q3 &Y, A TAHT & GIT 95 FT, q@T7
& qFA £1 g7 FT F1 97 fawar s )

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: The hon,
Member has made certain suggestions for the consideration of the Government,

SHRI N, SRI RAMA REDDY: As has been stated, there 1s what is known as the Telangana Agreement of 1956. 1T would like to know whether the Home Minister has made any assessment as to how far this ‘gentleman’s agreement’ has been acted upon so far? If there has been a default, how far has been the default” The main trouble seems to be that the pending developmental work in Telangana is not attended to as much as 1t should have been according to the Agreement. Secondly with regard to appointments also, the quota of Telangana has not been given as much as it was agreed to. These two seem to be the points of contention of the Telangana people. I would like to know whether the Home Minister has made any assessment in this regard and, if so, what is the actual situation, This House would be quite pleased to know about the actual situation in this regard.

SHRI Y. B CHAVAN: I have not made any accurate assessment in this matter, Certainly it is recognised that there is a grievance in this matter.
This is the most important factor. I do not want to sit in judgement one way or the other but as long as there is a feeling of grievance...

SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY: What are the figures?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: I do not have the figures.

SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY:
Kindly make an assessment.

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: That is a

- suggestion. The Chief Minister has recognised the existence of this feeling which is more imporfeant.

SHRI J. P, YADHAV: More than 15 minutes have been given to this,

MR. CHAIRMAN: There were a number of Calling Attention Notices.
Since this question has come, I shall give enough opportunity to everyone.

SHRI K. P, SUBRAMANIA MENON:
May I know from the Government whether this agitation in Telangana arises from a number of genuine grievances of the Telangana people arising out of the neglect of ang discrimination against their region in the matter of economic development and that this undoubted genuine grievance has been taken advantage of by re-
actionery, feudal, vested and other disruptive forces to sow discard and fratricidal strife between the different sections of Andhras? May I know from the Government what concrete steps, political, administrative and otherwise, they are going to take to assage the feelings of mutual hatred and rivalry between the different sections of Andhras?
SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: As far as the grievance is concerned. I Thave answered the question, I do not think there was any deliberate neglect as such but as I said certainly the fact that there is a feeling of grievance in the minds of the Telangana people has been recognised even by the Chief Minister himself and whatever steps

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 5946
in this matter the Chief Minister wishes to take, we will help him, We are going to meet again and discuss this matter.

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY:
I would like to know from the Home Minister whether there is not a strong movement now for gz separate Telangana going on and if it is not a fact that the grievances of the Telangana region have not been properly met and proper attempts have not been made by the Government including the Ministers from Telangana? In view of the fact that the leaders of Andhra and Telangana have not been able to arrive at any solution and disturbances are going on, may I know whether the Central leadership will take the initiative for convening a Convention of all important leaders of both Telangana and Andhra to find out a solution for this?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: This is a suggestion for action.

SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: May 1 know from the Minister whether the Agreement entered into at that time had a clause to this effect that if the Chief Minister came from those areas which were non-Telangana, there would a Deputy Chief Minister from the Telangana area and if that Agreement was there, what were the reasons that that Agreement was not later on implemented?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN:
specific information on

I have no
that Dpoint.

MR, CHAIRMAN: Shri Rajnarain.

Y TN : 39T AIAAT TT
wdft o za ey gare a7 Atk
FI0 for wteer § wey a4y 1, qeqer w1, faum afewg & Jmcda e, argw ATeaad ¥IE 7wy gfagdy a1 2, A ag I AU W
& ST SEaT § R o AT wd
qat IutT Farady, fadr S Afaare dw # 9 W AW I Ry F
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FEAT T qET AT I, AT AHT
Qe 1%z wa<a gel faar, &q o wer w7 g% A1 ggE A e
FCA aA faat—ag areT g1 aF 7 qA A WU @ § Afqag 7
FT FFIT FIE QAT FaW SN i 1 7 afame 2, foa@ st
1 G Yqq Ty Fg FFATE
AT A FY 7 A IR ATH
Fow 3 ITATAIW A TL AOAN T, T
FREAT qq Ffqal el T 2 !
MR. CHAIRMAN: Do not bring in Mr. Gupta here. This is relating to

Tedangana, not UP,

ot aRTaw & g7 73 @
g fa ag 357 841 | AW FY AT §
fa. ot g At foat s gmrdr sifA
FAEr w47 FTT EN | gg WrEAT
TN F GG FTEI2 1 A ATHT

FqT R F1E a9 I54, ey wrfana
WINTE FT FHT A7 7Tl 737 9% frafaqar 1 W & 94 at F5rTaE {FaT W ?

ST Ao Tio TEZW : WIAAT FTEH
¥ TE "y geic w7 wifTEe % faeg | W1 gl A Iaw A &
agaq g, Wifaatz & T AR
A< < g1 gr A& awdi 1 nfqEn
IR AT ATfgd | gREH AN Y
AT T8 AITE FFT FIATZ 1 AT HIGA
gy feaTl &, Im & & Fgwa g

SHRI B. K. P. SINHA: May I know if the Government of India realises that they have g special responsibility not only in respect of Telangana but in respect of all such situations inasmuch as no rationa] or reasonable solution of such problems at the State level is possible so long as there is ar impression in the country that thece is a greater power than the State Gov-
ergment or the State Assembly in the Central Government which is always

247 RS—2.
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waiting in the wings and which knu-
kles down to this sort of violent agitations? Angd if there is an agitation that there must be a separate Nagaland, if there is an agitation that Punjab must be broken, the demands are conceded.

to Questions

\

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA: To

whom is he putting the question? Mr, Chavan has gone away.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He has to go to the other House.

SHRI B. K. P, SINHA: It is necessary that the Government of India should make a categorical statement here and now that they shall not on any account allow the breaking up of any more States, whatever the nature of the demand. These subversive demands are arising in every State, in Gujarat, Bihar and everywhere.

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
We have made a categorical statement in reply to the guestion that the issue of reorganisation of the States has been settled with the enactment of the States Reorganisation Act ang therefore the question of reorganising the State of Andhra does not arise.

SHRI SUNDER SINGH BHAN-

DARI: May I put a guestion?

MR. CHAIRMAN: 7You please sit down. Mr, Alva.
12 NooN

SHRI JOACHIM ALVA: My hon. friend has already finished the ques. tion. When the people of Telangana have been completely neglected by the vested interests, may I ask the hon.
Home Minjster again whether they have any proposal to re-draw the map of India? When there was a. discussion on the anvil in the Isok Sabha about ten years ago an assurance was given that there would be ro -
further provinces estabMshed,

As a result of redrawing of the map of India, we had chaes and regionalism in this land. May I know whether the Goverment of India will be firm in not having any more provinces in India?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
Yes, we will be firm on this.

st graw fag werdy ;. A7 AT
7ET 7 77 qual & fa 7% g7

oz wg w9 & Al @ owIm W

7z foalRTEsn" ®ETT g TF &

# auzal £ o &9 F IGO0 AT AGY

e g fr dfamre F EWT S

w2 & T AR a1 B A G

AT T 570 o Aqmar ¥ offea-

g TAET & [Ta AT IZTIHT =R 1AT
TS eATTEaT AT T F HEEHG
AT & AT ag weg i g F
A IT oTATFHAT F WA
T AATET 3 @ E L A H g StiAam
=1gal g fa e AAwT 59 @Al wIR1AT & w¥ey § wyAr a4l g
@A # |

=it ferewr [Fq ¢ g9 AW AR gy § fx ag wieeq wleg g3w
¥ fgg ¥ W& & AT 39 wlk_eT T
S AT AR T4 I Ay

MR, CHAIRMN: Question hour is
-over, Now Short Notice Question No.
9,

[Trg DePuTY CHAIRMAN IN THE CHAIR]

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND
ANSWER

LANDING OF BRITISH PARATROOPS AND
MARINES IN CARIBBEAN ISLAND OF
ANGUILLA

9. SHRI A. D. MANI: Wiil the Minister of EXTERNAI AFFAIRS be pleared to state:

[ RAJYA SABHA]

Question and Answer§9s5o

(a) whether attention of the Government of India has been drawn to the landing of British paratroops and royal marines in the Caribbean island of Anguilla on March 19, 1969, with the object of subduing the local population from revolting against their Government; and

(b) if so, whether any representa=-
tion has been made by the Government of India to the Government of the United Kingdom in this matter?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH):
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Government of India has informed the British Government that the use of force was uncalled for. It is their hope that the British Government will take steps to decolonise the island in accordance with the wishes of its people and in conformity with the resolutions of the United Nations General Assembly. The people of Anguilla should be free to work out their own destiny in accordance with their own freely expressed wishes,

SHRI A. D, MANI: I would put two questions separately, Madam. I understand that the Caribbean Governments belonging to the Commonwealth were not consulted by the British Government before landing on Anguilla and some of them had acquiesced in the British.
May I ask the Minister whether the the other Members of the Commonwealth were consulted on the subject?

SHRI DINESH SINGH: Madam, we are informed from the speeches that the British Foreign Secretary made that earlier the Commonwealth Governments in the Caribbean area had been consulted about the need te restore some constitutional authority in Anguilla. The British had also consulted the Government of St. Kitts.
But, as the hon. Member may have seen, the other Governments in the Caribbean area have not approved of the British action to send troops there,

